P
R
1P
_O
bj
ec
t D
et

Normally open (NO),
IO-Link
PNP Order code BMF00K8 BMF00K9 BMF00JJ
Part number BMF 203K-H-PI-C-A8-PU-02 BMF 203K-H-PI-C-A8-S75-00,3 BMF 203K-H-PI-C-A8-S4-00,3
Normally open (NO) Order code BMF00JF BMF00JH
Part number BMF 203K-H-PS-C-A2-PU-02 BMF 203K-H-PS-C-A2-S75-00,3
NPN Order code BMF00K2 BMF00K3
Part number BMF 203K-H-NS-C-A2-PU-02 BMF 203K-H-NS-C-A2-S75-00,3
Normally closed (NC) PNP Order code BMF00K4 BMF00K5
Part number BMF 203K-H-PO-C-A2-PU-02 BMF 203K-H-PO-C-A2-S75-00,3
NPN Order code BMF00K0 BMF00K1
Part number BMF 203K-H-NO-C-A2-PU-02 BMF 203K-H-NO-C-A2-S75-00,3
Connection type Cable Cable with connector Cable with connector
Connector type  - M08x1-S75 M12x1-S04
Cable length 2.00 m 0.30 m 0.30 m
Housing material PA 12 PA 12 PA 12
Supply voltage 10.0…30.0 V 10.0…30.0 V 10.0…30.0 V
Enclosure Type per IEC 60529 IP67 IP67 IP67
Ambient temperature -25…80 °C -25…80 °C -25…80 °C
Repeatability max. 0.2 mm 0.2 mm 0.2 mm
Accessories
Description Network interface Network interface
Order code BNI006A BNI0073
Part number BNI EIP-508-105-Z015 BNI USB-901-013-A501
Services
You can rely on our support over the entire life
cycle of our products and solutions: Including the design
and planning of your projects, testing and setup on site,
and training and support. For more information, visit us
online at www.balluff.com/services
Find additional products at: www.balluff.com.
Balluff GmbH   Schurwaldstrasse 9   73765 Neuhausen a.d.F.   Germany   Phone +49 7158 173-0   Fax +49 7158 5010   balluff@balluff.de
Product group Magnetic field sensor Magnetic field sensor Magnetic field sensor
Measurement range -30…+30 mm -30…+30 mm -30…+30 mm
Area of application Pneumatic cylinder and
gripper with C-slot.  For
dimensions see drawing in
datasheet
Pneumatic cylinder and
gripper with C-slot.  For
dimensions see drawing in
datasheet
Pneumatic cylinder and
gripper with C-slot.  For
dimensions see drawing in
datasheet
Normally open (NO),
IO-Link
PNP Order code BMF00K8 BMF00K9 BMF00JJ
Part number BMF 203K-H-PI-C-A8-PU-02 BMF 203K-H-PI-C-A8-S75-00,3 BMF 203K-H-PI-C-A8-S4-00,3
Normally open (NO) Order code BMF00JF BMF00JH
Part number BMF 203K-H-PS-C-A2-PU-02 BMF 203K-H-PS-C-A2-S75-00,3
NPN Order code BMF00K2 BMF00K3
Part number BMF 203K-H-NS-C-A2-PU-02 BMF 203K-H-NS-C-A2-S75-00,3
Normally closed (NC) PNP Order code BMF00K4 BMF00K5
Part number BMF 203K-H-PO-C-A2-PU-02 BMF 203K-H-PO-C-A2-S75-00,3
NPN Order code BMF00K0 BMF00K1
Part number BMF 203K-H-NO-C-A2-PU-02 BMF 203K-H-NO-C-A2-S75-00,3
Connection type Cable Cable with connector Cable with connector
Connector type  - M08x1-S75 M12x1-S04
Cable length 2.00 m 0.30 m 0.30 m
Housing material PA 12 PA 12 PA 12